

Diana Enid SANTIAGO PUJOL

Dr. Diana Enid Santiago Pujol is the founder of the Panamanian Association of Dermatology 1998, Secretary of Acts and Correspondence of the Central American and Caribbean Society of Dermatology period 2013 to 2019. Special Clinical Professor Ad-Honorem in the Chair of Dermatology Faculty of Medicine University of Panama, year 1986-1998.

Member of the Panamanian Association of Dermatology (APD)

President of the Panamanian Association of Dermatology (APD) during the 1998-2000 period.

President of the Panamanian Association of Dermatology (APD) during the 2006-2008 period.

General Secretary of the Central-American Dermatology Society 1998-2000.

President of the XXII Central American Center for Dermatology 21 to 25 Nov. 2000.

Assigned as a member in the 2009 to 2012 Directive of the Latin American Ibero College of Dermatology.

III Ibero -American Days of Pediatric Dermatology –CILAD March 18 to 19, 2011 Organizer of the Dermatology Update Days "Dermatology to everyone" Teacher of the Dermatology of CILAD 2016.

She currently works at the San Fernando de Panama Hospital Clinic as a pediatric dermatologist.

ACADEMIC BACKGROUND

Surgeon career: Autonomous University of Guadalajara Jalisco, Mexico, February 18, 1974, Autonomous University of Mexico

MEMBERSHIPS/ PUBLICATIONS

Delegated by Panama, CILAD 1992-1996.

Numerary Partner, Latin American Society of Pediatric Dermatology, A. C., May 12, 1998. Active Member, (APD), Panama, January 5, 1999.

Corresponding member, Peruvian Society of Dermatology, Lima, Peru, August 31, 2000. Member of Bolivarian Federation of Dermatology, Guayaquil, Ecuador, July 19, 2001 Member of the Board of Directors of CILAD 2008-2012. Titular Member, CILAD, February 26, 2004